2024 Priston Annual Parish Meeting
To be held in the village hall

March 16th 2024 at noon

Agenda

Apologies

Previous minutes — 18 March 2023
Matters arising

Chair’s Report

Parish Council Financial Report

Matters raised by residents including Chantal Young, Village Agent, explaining her
role to provide support to residents in rural areas. Her contact details are on the
Priston Web. Her service is confidential and free.

Discussion
Any other business

Local Plan Consultation -The new Local Plan for BANES is open for public consultation
until 8th April. The suggestions include a further 14,500 houses for the BANES area
by 2042. To discuss how the Plan is likely to affect you, Robert Davies (Chairman of
the BANES Group of CPRE-the Countryside Charity) will be outlining and commenting
on the proposals from Priston’s point of view.



Priston Parish Council Financial Report
for 2023/2024 Financial Year

Item

End of Year Cash c/f
Income

Precept

VAT Re-Imbursement

Total

Expenditure

Village Facilities

Green Thumb

Christmas Presents and Donation
Water Supply/ Fountain & Trough
Defibrillator Training

Defibrillator Installation and Running Costs
Gritting

Website

Climate Emergency

Midsomer Norton Dial a Ride
Cam Valley Wildlife

CPRE

Flower Festival

Music Festival

Accountancy Fees

Total

Administration

Clerk's Salary

Payroll administration

ALCA

Clerk's broadband and Laptop
Insurance

Internal Auditor

Village Hall rental

Information Commissioner's Office

Total

Total Facilities and Administration Expenditure

Carry Forward

10426

7457
174

18057

119
34
204
474
296
500
278
40
40

100
125
690
50
2955

5598
120
74
120
241
50
260
35

6498
9453
8604



