2024 Priston Annual Parish Meeting

To be held in the village hall

March 16th 2024 at noon

Agenda

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Previous minutes 18 March 2023
- 3. Matters arising
- 4. Chair's Report
- 5. Parish Council Financial Report
- 6. Matters raised by residents including Chantal Young, Village Agent, explaining her role to provide support to residents in rural areas. Her contact details are on the Priston Web. Her service is confidential and free.
- 7. Discussion
- 8. Any other business
- 9. Local Plan Consultation -The new Local Plan for BANES is open for public consultation until 8th April. The suggestions include a further 14,500 houses for the BANES area by 2042. To discuss how the Plan is likely to affect you, Robert Davies (Chairman of the BANES Group of CPRE-the Countryside Charity) will be outlining and commenting on the proposals from Priston's point of view.

Priston Parish Council Financial Report for 2023/2024 Financial Year

Item	£
End of Year Cash c/f Income	10426
Precept	7457
VAT Re-Imbursement	174
Total	<u>18057</u>
Expenditure Village Facilities	
Green Thumb	119
Christmas Presents and Donation	34
Water Supply/ Fountain & Trough	204
Defibrillator Training	474
Defibrillator Installation and Running Costs	296
Gritting	500
Website	278 40
Climate Emergency Midsomer Norton Dial a Ride	40
Cam Valley Wildlife	4 0
CPRE	100
Flower Festival	125
Music Festival	690
Accountancy Fees	50
Total	2955
Administration	
Clerk's Salary	5598
Payroll administration	120
ALCA	74
Clerk's broadband and Laptop	120
Insurance Internal Auditor	241
Village Hall rental	50 260
Information Commissioner's Office	35
Total	6498
Total Facilities and Administration Expenditure	9453
Carry Forward	<u>8604</u>